

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15530/2008

BINA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since sufficient time has been granted, no further time can be granted by this Court for filing counter affidavit.

However, with a view to see that the pleadings are completed before the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court and the fact that the matter may not be listed within a couple of days, Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules after 9-4-2009 without waiting for the counter affidavits by the respondents which are permitted to file it on record before 9-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar