

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 4199/2009

BINA SINHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34846/2010

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the appellant/petitioner.

The civil appeal and the special leave petition are  
dismissed in default.

.....J.  
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

.....J.  
[ANIRUDDHA BOSE]

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 3, 2019.

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4199/2009

BINA SINHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34846/2010 (XVI)

Date : 03-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR [NP]

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR [NP]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal and the special leave petition are dismissed in default in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]